Suitability of non-metallic materials and products for use in contact with water intended for human consumption with regard to their effect on the quality of the water – Part 2:1: Methods of test – Samples for testing

AMENDMENT NO. 1

March 2024

1. Main title of standard

Add "materials" to the main title of SS 375 as shown below, wherever it appears in the standard:

Suitability of non-metallic materials and products for use in contact with water intended for human consumption with regard to their effect on the quality of the water

2. *Replace* the following normative references wherever they appear in the standard:

Normative reference	Replaced by
BS EN 197-1, Cement – Part 1: Composition, specifications and conformity criteria for common cements	SS EN 197-1, Cement – Part 1: Composition, specifications and conformity criteria for common cements
BS EN 1992-3, Eurocode 2 – Design of concrete structures – Part 3: Liquid retaining and containing structures	SS EN 1992-3, Eurocode 2 – Design of concrete structures – Liquid retaining and containing structures
BS EN 12620, Aggregates for concrete	SS EN 12620, Specification for aggregates for concrete
BS EN 30012-1, Quality assurance requirements for measuring equipment – Part 1: Metrological confirmation system for measuring equipment	ISO 10012, Measurement management systems – Requirements for measurement processes and measuring equipment
BS EN ISO 2808 (BS 3900-C5), Paints and varnishes – Determination of film thickness	ISO 2808, Paints and varnishes – Determination of film thickness
BS EN ISO 3696, Water for analytical laboratory use - Specification and test methods	ISO 3696, Water for analytical laboratory use - Specification and test methods
BS ISO 2230, Rubber products – Guidelines for storage	ISO 2230, Rubber products – Guidelines for storage

3. Page 15, 6.3 Paragraph 4

Replace "Suppliers of products" with "Suppliers of elastomeric products".

4. Page 16, 6.7.2 Paragraph 2

Replace "requirements SS 375: Part 1" with "requirements of SS 375: Part 1".

5. Page 17, 6.8 Paragraph 4

Replace "are/volume" with "area/volume".

Singapore Standard SS 375 : Part 2:1 : 2015 Amendment No. 1

6. Page 18, 6.12 Paragraph 2

Replace "with of SS 375: Part 2:2" with "with SS 375: Part 2:2".

7. Page 20, 6.14.1.4 Paragraph 2

Replace "CaC03" with "CaCO3".